Pursuant to the Regulation 32 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, read with the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India Master Circular No. HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/I/3762/2026 dated 
January 30, 2026, it is hereby confirmed that there is no deviation or variation in the use of 
proceeds from the allotment of 12,60,000 (Twelve Lakhs Sixty Thousand) Equity Shares of face 
value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company for cash at a price of Rs. 22/- (Rupees 
Twenty Two Only) [including a premium of Rs. 12/- (Rupees Twelve Only)] per equity share of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Company on preferential basis from the objects as stated in the